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REPLY TO:
KENTIGERN A. ROWAN QC

DIRECT LINE: (780) 429-6236
DIRECT FAX: (780) 429-4453

EMAIL: krowan@odgilvielaw.com

CANADIAN WESTERN BANK PLACE
SUITE 1400

10303 JASPER AVENUE
EDMONTON AB T5J 3N6
FACSIMILE (780) 429-4453
TELEPHONE  (780) 421-1818

September 20, 2022

TO ALL PARTIES ON THE SERVICE LIST
ATTACHED HERETO AS SCHEDULE “A”
Dear Sirs/Mesdames:

Re: Gurvich et al. v. Intelife LP and Intelife GP Ltd.
Action No. 2103 00842

Further to our correspondence of September 19, 2022, enclosed for service upon you
please find:

1. Filed Application Notice, returnable September 28, 2022;
2. Ninth Report of the Receiver, in support of the September 28, 2022 Application; and

3. Copy of our correspondence to the Commercial Co-Ordinator’s office dated
September 20, 2022 providing our Application materials.

We trust you will find the enclosed to be in order.

Yours truly,

Ogilvie LLP )

Per:

' I
KENTIGERN A. ROWAN QC
KAR/sg

Enclosures
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RE: ERAN GURVICH IN HIS CAPACITY AS ENFORCING AGENT FOR MARK VAN BOMMEL, WILSON LEE, DARYL ROITMAN, EDWARD TAN AND ANG FC LTD.

V. INTELIFE LP AND INTELIFE GP LTD.

SERVICE LIST

Company Name | Attention Mailing Address Primary Email g::‘izg o On Behalf of
Emery Jamieson | Kyle R. Kawanami 2400, 10235 — 101 Street kkawanami@emeryjamieson.com Email Counsel for Eran Gurvich in his
LLP Edmonton, AB T5J 3G1 capacity as enforcing agent for
Kirsty Vogelesang kvogelesang@emeryjamieson.com Mark Van Bommel, Wilson Lee,
Darryl Roitman and ANG FC Ltd.
Borden Ladner | Jessica Cameron 1900, 520 3 Avenue SW JCameron@blg.com Email Counsel for Intelife LP and Intelife
Gervais LLP Calgary, AB T2P OR3 GP Ltd.
Matthew Epp ME blg.com
HGA Law Jason Banack 201, 16011 — 116 Avenue jbanack@hgalaw.ca Email Registered Office for Intelife LP
Edmonton, AB T5M 3Y1 and Intelife GP Ltd.
HGA Law Jason Banack 201, 16011 — 116 Avenue ibanack@hgalaw.ca Email Registered Office for Intelife
Edmonton, AB T5M 3Y1 Finance Corporation and Intelife
Security & Automation Ltd.
Ogilvie LLP Kentigern Rowan, Q.C 1400, 10303 Jasper Avenue krowan@ogilvielaw.com Email Counsel for the Receiver, MNP
Edmonton, AB T5J 3N6 Ltd.
MNP Ltd. Eric Sirrs 1600, 10235 — 101 Street Eric.Sirrs@mnp.ca Email The Receiver, MNP Ltd.
Karen Aylward Edmonton, AB T5J 3G1 Karen.Aylward@mnp.ca
Bryan & | Bryan Crozier 2600, 10180 101 Street bdcrozier@bryanco.com Email Counsel for Bojan Konstandinovic
Company LLP Michael Crozier, Q.C. Edmonton, Alberta, T5J 3V5 mwcrozier@bryanco.com
Bryan & | Bryan Crozier 2600, 10180 101 Street bdcrozier@bryanco.com Email Counsel for David Dandridge
Company LLP Michael Crozier, Q.C. Edmonton, Alberta, T5J 3V5 mwcrozier@bryanco.com
Borden Ladner Jack R. Maslen 1900, 520 — 3@ Avenue SW jmaslen@blg.com Email Marcin Drozdz

Gervais LLP

Calgary, AB T2P OR3
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Howden, MN R5S 1J6

Company Name | Attention Mailing Address Primary Email I\Sllsrt\f’\ic;g of On Behalf of
Burnett Ryan Algar 2400, 525 - 8™ Avenue SW ralgar@bdplaw.com Email Capitol Security
Duckworth & Calgary, AB T2P 1G1
Palmer LLP
Capitol Security | Erik Seebach eseebach@capitolsecurity.ca Email Capitol Security
Pulse Medical Todd Giriffiths todd@mypulsemedical.ca Email Pulse Medical
Tuniphome Ltd. Henok Kassaye henok@turniphome.com Turniphome Ltd.
Global Tek Lee Melarangeli info@globalteksecurity.com Email Global Tek Security
Security
Think Green Daniel Senior 5, 355 Harry Walker Parkway N. dsenior@thinkgreenlaw.ca Email Liahona Capital Inc., Cape Cove
Law Newmarket, ON L3Y 7B3 Financial Management Inc.,
Rethink and Diversify Securities
Inc.
Cory Clapperton
Lindsey Mohamed Amery 1400, 1350 — 7" Avenue SW MAmery@linmac.com Email Liahona Capital Inc., Cape Cove
MacCarthy LLP Calgary, AB T2P 3N9 Financial Management Inc.,
: Rethink and Diversify Securities
Inc.
Cory Clapperton
Canada 9700 Jasper Avenue Regular Mail
Revenue Edmonton, AB T5J 4C3
Agency
Canada Insolvency Intake Centre — Pacific Regular Mail
Revenue Surrey National Verification &
Agency Collection Centre
9755 King George Boulevard
Surrey, BC V3T 5E1
Department of George Body 300, 10423 — 101 Street George.Body@justice.gc.ca Email Canada Revenue Agency
Justice Canada Edmonton, AB T5H OE7
Marvin Singer 8 Dunloe Road marvin.singer@gmail.com Email Singer 2019 Family Trust
Toronto, ON M4V 2W5
Brian Denysuik 1088 Marchand Road bdenysuik@gmail.com Email Brian Denysuik
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LKenny Law

Edmonton, AB T5J 3G2

Company Name | Attention Mailing Address Primary Email gn::‘ig: of On Behalf of
John Howard 200, 16011 — 116 Avenue jhoward@hgacpa.com Email John Howard

Edmonton, AB T5M 3Y1
W.J. Kenny 980, 10020 — 101A Avenue shughes@wikennylaw.com Email John Howard
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